Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No. 138652				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies Yoshinobu ITO Michimasa TANAKA B. Additional name(s) of conve		AISIN 10, TA	d address of rewiving party(ies): AW CO., LTD. KANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, -KEN, 444-1192				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No				
	B. Execution Date: All: Octo	ber 8, 2008						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	<u>2/285.065</u>	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: <u>AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION CONTROL UNIT</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	_	7. Please ch total fee (harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG: P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fa), Number: 703-	350 22320-4850 -836-6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	rerpayment or charge any underpayment to ant number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. Scott M. Schulte Registration No.	27,075		t and any attached copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 022015 FRAME: 0832 $^{\prime }\text{ }^{\prime }\text{ }^$

			ASSIGNMI	ENT		
		(1)	Yoshin <u>obu ITO</u>	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Michimasa TANAKA	(6)	. <u></u>	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	<u></u>	
		(4)		(8)	<u> </u>	
		to each over to	of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and val signed agrees to assign, and hereby does	uable consideration paid assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192 JAPAN			
		the enti inventi contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	AUTOMATIC TRANSMI	SSION CONTROL UNIT		
. ,			<u> </u>			
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
			(Attorney Docket No. 138652			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of					
,	Signing of	(12)	ол	<u>.</u> .	<u></u>	
(13)	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	12/285,065	<u>. </u>	
		filed	September 29, 2008	<u></u>		
the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agni identified	lication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intercees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here.	division the in obtainix es to executional Convesto performates and orizes and orizes are therein a sinding on by erants the erants the erants of the erants	sreof, or any patent or reissue ap- ug evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assi ssigned, and that he has not exe him and his heirs, successors, as- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	I perform any act which may be necessar al Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or cone U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it guee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a cuted, and will not execute, any agreeme	n, and to cooperate with y in connection with nfirm by reissue or ssue any and all Letters and covenants that he has nts in conflict herewith, ant any further	
		uted by the	e undersioned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).		
D-+-		LDD8	Inventor Signature	Nashirala Sto	(SEAL)	
Date Date	Oct 8, 2		Inventor Construe	Michimasa Fanaha	(SEAL)	
Date Date				THE TANK AND THE T		
Date Date	 _					
	<u> </u>			···		
Date						
Date	·····					
Date _	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
Date						
neith e r,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed bet	eferably be fore at least	(wo witnesses who also sign he			
Date			Witness _		-	
Date	•		Witness			

PATENT REEL: 022015 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 12/19/2008